### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2617375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/12/2010

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DELL MARKETING USA L.P.	06/11/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELL MARKETING L.P.
Street Address:	ONE DELL WAY
City:	ROUND ROCK
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78682

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8370953
Patent Number:	8141071
Patent Number:	8065740
Patent Number:	7853943
Patent Number:	7779092
Patent Number:	7735127
Patent Number:	7685292
Patent Number:	7627902
Patent Number:	7627667
Patent Number:	7623848
Patent Number:	7600146
Patent Number:	7478423
Patent Number:	7475423
Patent Number:	7430590

REEL: 031614 FRAME: 0908

PATENT

Patent Number:	7451482
Patent Number:	7444671
Patent Number:	7349905
Patent Number:	7171660
Patent Number:	6941470
Patent Number:	6751794
Patent Number:	6618706
Patent Number:	6301666
Patent Number:	6281894
Patent Number:	7426652
Patent Number:	7231403
Patent Number:	8554843
Patent Number:	8458300
Application Number:	12505046
Application Number:	13415653
Application Number:	13896047
Application Number:	13754641
Application Number:	11970970
Application Number:	14017984

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)439-7199 Phone: 512-439-7100

Email: landre@larsonnewman.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LARSON NEWMAN, LLP
Address Line 1: 8500 N. MOPAC EXPY., #280
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1115-G035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY G NEWMAN
Signature:	/timothy g newman/
Date:	11/15/2013

Total Attachments: 6

source=AC - Dell Marketing USA LP#page1.tif source=AC - Dell Marketing USA LP#page2.tif source=AC - Dell Marketing USA LP#page3.tif

source=AC - Dell Marketing USA LP#page4.tif source=AC - Dell Marketing USA LP#page5.tif source=AC - Dell Marketing USA LP#page6.tif



# Office of the Secretary of State

June 11, 2010

Corporation Service Company 211 E. 7th Street, Suite 620 Austin, TX 78701 USA

RE:

DELL MARKETING L.P. (File Number: 6260510)

It has been our pleasure to approve and place on record the filing instrument effecting a merger. The appropriate evidence of filing is attached for your files. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we can be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Business & Public Filings Division

Enclosure

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10339

Prepared by: Lisa Sartin REEL: 031614 FRAME: 0911



# Office of the Secretary of State

### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

Dell Marketing USA L.P. Domestic Limited Partnership (LP) [File Number: 800354911]

Into

DELL MARKETING L.P. Domestic Limited Partnership (LP) [File Number: 6260510]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 06/11/2010

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Effective: 06/12/2010 12:01 am



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

REEL: 031614 FRAME: 0912

# Form 622 (Revised 12/08)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: see instructions



In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

This space reserved for office use.

Certificate of Merger Combination Merger JUN 11 2010

Business Organizations Code Corporations Section

## Parties to the Merger

Pursuant to chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, and the title applicable to each domestic filing entity identified below, the undersigned parties submit this certificate of merger.

The name, organizational form, state of incorporation or organization, and file number, if any, issued by the secretary of state for each organization that is a party to the merger are as follows:

Party I
Dell Marketing LP.
The organization is a Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporation)  It is organized under the laws of
Texas Valed States  The file number, if any, is 4460510  State Country  Its principal place of business is One led way Round Rak Texas Secretary of State file number  Texas Secretary of State file number  Texas Secretary of State file number
State Country.
Its principal place of business is One Dell way Round Rak Texas Secretary of State file manther  Texas Secretary of State file manther
Address City State
The organization will survive the merger.  The organization will not survive the merger.
The plan of merger amends the name of the organization. The new name is set forth below.
Name as Amended
Party 2
Dell Marketing USA LP.  Name of Organization  The organization is a Impled Partnership It is organized under the laws of Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporation)  Texas United States The file number, if any, is 800 35491  Texas Secretary of State file number
Name of Organization
The organization is a It is organized under the laws of
Specify organizational form (e.g., for-prdfit corporation)
Texas Secretary of States  The file number, if any, is  State  Country  Its principal place of business is  Address  The file number, if any, is  Texas Secretary of State file number  State
State Country Texas Secretary of State file number
Its principal place of business is one Dell way Round Rock Texas
Address City State
The organization will survive the merger.
The plan of merger amends the name of the organization. The new name is set forth below.
Name as Amended
Party 3
N. do
Name of Organization
The organization is a lt is organized under the laws of
Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporation)

Form 622

5

The file number, if any, is
State Country Texas Secretary of State file number Its principal place of business is
Address City State  The organization will survive the merger.  The organization will not survive the merger.
The plan of merger amends the name of the organization. The new name is set forth below.
Name as Amonded
Plan of Merger
The plan of merger is attached.  If the plan of merger is not attached, the following statements must be completed.
Alternative Statements
In lieu of providing the plan of merger, each domestic filing entity certifies that:
1. A signed plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization that is named in this form as a party to the merger or an organization created by the merger.
2. On written request, a copy of the plan of merger will be furnished without cost by each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization to any owner or member of any domestic entity that is a party to or created by the plan of merger and, if the certificate of merger identifies multiple surviving domestic entities or non-code organizations, to any creditor or oblige of the parties to the merger at the time of the merger if a liability or obligation is then outstanding.
Complete item 3B if the merger effected changes to the certificate of formation of a surviving filing entity.
<ul> <li>3A. No amendments to the certificate of formation of any surviving filing entity that is a party to the merger are effected by the merger.</li> <li>3B.  The plan of merger effected changes or amendments to the certificate of formation of:</li> </ul>
Name of filing entity effecting amendments  The changes or amendments to the filing entity's certificate of formation, other than the name change noted previously, are stated below.  Amendment Text Area
4. Organizations Created by Merger The name, jurisdiction of organization, principal place of business address, and entity description of each entity or other organization to be created pursuant to the plan of merger are set forth below. The certificate of formation of each new domestic filing entity to be created is being filed with this certificate of merger.

Form 622

6

Name of New Organization 1	Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City	State Zip Code
Name of New Organization 2	Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City	State Zip Code
Name of New Organization 3	Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City	State Zip
Approval of th	e Plan of Merger	
The plan of merger has been approved as required organization that is a party to the merger and by the	ne governing documents of	those organizations.
The approval of the owners or members of $\underline{b}$	Marketing 6.P	estic entity
was not required by the provisions of the BOC.	Thin, ty took	and the state of t
Effectiveness of Fil	ing (Select either A, B, or C.)	
A. This document becomes effective when the state.	document is accepted and	filed by the secretary of
B. This document becomes effective at a later		
the date of signing. The delayed effective date is:		
C. This document takes effect on the occurrent passage of time. The 90 <sup>th</sup> day after the date of sig		et, other than the
The following event or fact will cause the docume		ner described below:
Tax C	ertificate	
Attached hereto is a certificate from the com 2, Tax Code, have been paid by the non-sur	•	that all taxes under title
In lieu of providing the tax certificate, one organizations will be liable for the payment		

Form 622

### Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a

herein an Business	re true and correct, and that the s Organizations Code, or other	nt. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained person signing is authorized under the provisions of the law applicable to and governing the merging entity, to execute
the filing	g instrument.	Dell Marketing L.P.
Date:	06/11/2010	By: Dell marketing GPLLC, sole general part
		Merking Entity Name  Arthur Michigan  Merking Entity Name
		Signature of authorized person (see instructions)
		Printed or typed name of authorized person
		Dell Marketing USA LP
		By: Dell Marketing USA GP LLC, , Sple general parts
		Signature of authorized person (see instructions)
		Frinted or typed name of authorized person
		Merging Entity Name

Signature of authorized person (see instructions)

Printed or typed name of authorized person

Form 622

**RECORDED: 11/15/2013** 

8